Provisional

Qualifying 3

Sanction No. IDC-16-S
Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course
2.258 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos  No.
1 14
2 09
3 18
4 12
5 47
6 78
7 79
8 22
9 44
10 82
11 91
12 39
13 52
14 6
15 172

Driver/Hometown/Region

Joe Kristensen / London ON / DET
Gary Bockman / Portland OR / ORE
Chad Bacon / Kingsport TN/ ETR
Mike Henderson / El Cajon CA/CSCC
William Wilson / Englewood TN / ATL
Robert Warkocki / Frankfort IL / CHI

Paul Young / Commerce Township MI/ DET

James Ashe / Prospect CT / NER

Philip Lasco / Venice FL / DET

John Mills / Fostoria OH / OVR

Kenford Nelson / Novi Ml / DET

George Cichon / Machesney Park IL / BVR
Guy Laidig / Woodside CA / SFR

John Janszen / Shepherdstown WV / WDC
Phillip Hollenbeck / Ashby MA / NER
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Sponsor

Kristensen Racing Engines/HoosierA
BSI Racing

CB Motorsports/Goodyear/TRD
Goodyear/Red Line QOil

Hoosier Tire Mobil1 Tilton
Mazda/TRO/Hoosier

Young Racing LLC/Hoosier Tire
Spectro Oil/Hoosier Tires/Mazda
Lasco Ford

Mazda Direct/RPWholesale/Hoosier

Abbott Plastics/Hoosier/Mazda
Mazda/Hoosier/Fuzzball Racing

RP Performance

VVacHume/Felon Fuel/Thompson Machine

Please check the correctness of your name, hometown, and sponsor.
All changes are due to Timing and Scoring by 5:00 pm last day of qualifying

Make/Model
Acura RSX
Mazda RX-3
Toyota Celica
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Ford Probe
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Nissan 200-SX
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-3
Nissan 240Z

GT3

8:40 AM

Wednesday, September 21, 2016

1st Qual
Fast Lap
1:32.584
1:33.369

No time
1:37.491
1:37.969
1:36.665
1:37.284
1:38.544
1:35.358
1:38.091
1:36.855
1:38.507
1:42.768
No time
1:46.453

* - faster than existing qualifying record (1:30.223)

Chief of T & S: Carla Heath / Bill Skibbe
Posted: 9:50 AM
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2nd Qual
Fast Lap
1:31.750
1:32.038
1:33.108
1:34.551
1:35.904
1:33.713
1:34.134
1:36.214

No time
1:35.455
1:36.654
1:36.493
1:39.852
1:38.021
1:40.021

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
1:31.536
1:32.376
1:32.227
1:32.698
1:33.555

No time
1:34.304
1:35.294

No time
1:36.753
1:36.094
1:36.396
1:37.631

No time
1:39.883



